
NYRA 2021 BELMONT SPRING-SUMMER STAKES SCHEDULE 

DATE RACE GRADE PURSE AGE DISTANCE 

Fri., Apr. 23 Affirmed Success (NYB)   100,000 4&UP 6 Furlongs 

Sat., Apr. 24 Elusive Quality   100,000 4&UP 7 Furlongs (Turf) 

Sun., Apr. 25 License Fee    100,000 F&M 4&UP 6 Furlongs (Turf) 

Fri., Apr. 30 Flat Out    100,000 4&UP 1 3/8 

Sat., May 1 Sheepshead Bay  II 200,000 F&M 4&UP 1 3/8 (Turf) 

Sat., May 1 Westchester  III 200,000 4&UP 1 Mile 

Sat., May 1 Fort Marcy  II 200,000 4 & UP 1  1/8  (Turf) 

Sun., May 2 Ruffian  II 200,000 F&M 4&UP 1  Mile 

Sat., May 8 Man o'War  I 700,000 4&UP 1 3/8 (Turf) 

Sat., May 8 Peter Pan  III 200,000 3YO 1 1/8 

Sat., May 8 Beaugay  III 150,000 F&M 4&UP 1   1/16  (Turf) 

Sat., May 8 Vagrancy  III 150,000 F&M 4&UP 6  1/2 Furlongs 

Sat., May 8 Runhappy III 150,000 4&UP 6 Furlongs 

Sun., May 9 Gold Fever   100,000 3YO 6 Furlongs 

Sat., May 15 Soaring Softly  III 100,000 F3YO 7 Furlongs (Turf) 

Sat., May 22 Seek Again   100,000 4&UP 1 Mile (Turf) 

Sat., May 29 Pennine Ridge  II 200,000 3YO 1  1/8 (Turf) 

Sun., May 30 Paradise Creek    100,000 3YO 7 Furlongs (Turf) 

Mon., May 31 Commentator (NYB)    200,000 3&UP 1 Mile  

Mon., May 31 Critical Eye (NYB)    200,000 F&M 3&UP 1 Mile 

Mon., May 31 Kingston  (NYB)    125,000 4&UP 1   1/16  (Turf) 

Mon., May 31 Mount Vernon  (NYB)    125,000 F&M 4&UP 1 Mile (Turf) 

Mon., May 31 Mike Lee (NYB)    125,000 3YO 7 Furlongs 

Mon., May 31 Bouwerie (NYB)    125,000 F3YO 7 Furlongs 

 
Belmont Stakes Racing 
Festival     

Thurs., June 3 Intercontinental  III 200,000 F&M 4&UP 7 Furlongs (Turf) 

Thurs., June 3 Wonder Again  III 200,000 F3YO 1  1/8 (Turf) 

Thurs., June 3 Astoria    150,000 F2YO 5   1/2 Furlongs 

Fri., June 4 New York  II 750,000 F&M 4&UP 1 1/4 (Turf) 

Fri., June 4 Belmont Gold Cup   II 400,000 4&UP 2 Miles (Turf) 

Fri., June 4 True North   II 300,000 4&UP 6 1/2 Furlongs 

Fri., June 4 Bed o' Roses   III 300,000 F&M 4&UP 7 Furlongs 

Fri., June 4 Tremont    150,000 2YO 5   1/2 Furlongs 

Sat., June 5 Belmont Stakes  I 1,500,000 3YO 1 1/2 

Sat., June 5 Metropolitan (BC)  I 1,000,000 3&UP 1 Mile 

Sat., June 5 Manhattan  I 750,000 4&UP 1 1/4 (Turf) 

Sat., June 5 Ogden Phipps  (BC)  I 500,000 F&M 4&UP 1  1/16 

Sat., June 5 Acorn  I 500,000 F3YO 1 Mile 

Sat., June 5 Longines Just A Game  I 500,000 F&M 4&UP 1 Mile (Turf) 

Sat., June 5 Woody Stephens  I 400,000 3YO 7 Furlongs 



DATE RACE GRADE PURSE AGE DISTANCE 

Sat., June 5 Jaipur (BC) I 400,000 3&UP 6 Furlongs (Turf) 

Sat., June 5 Brooklyn II 400,000 4&UP 1 1/2 

Sun., June 6 Jersey Girl    150,000 F3YO 6 Furlongs 

Sat., June 12 Dancin Renee (NYB)    100,000 F&M 4&UP 6 Furlongs 

Sat., June 19 New York Stallion Stakes   150,000 F3YO 7 Furlongs (Turf) 

  Cupecoy's Joy Division          

Sat., June 19 New York Stallion Stakes   150,000 3YO 7 Furlongs (Turf) 

  Spectacular Bid Division          

Sun., June 20 Poker III 250,000 4&UP 1 Mile (Turf) 

Sat., June 26 Mother Goose  II 250,000 F3YO 1  1/16 

Sat., June 26 Wild Applause    100,000 F3YO 1 Mile (Turf) 

Sun., June 27 Saginaw (NYB)    100,000 4&UP 1  1/16 

Sat., July 3 Suburban (BC) II 400,000 4&UP 1  1/4 

Sat., July 3 Perfect Sting    100,000 F&M 4&UP 1 Mile (Turf) 

Sun., July 4 John A. Nerud (BC)  II 250,000 4&UP 7 Furlongs 

Sun., July 4 Manila   100,000 3YO 1 Mile (Turf) 

Mon., July 5 Dwyer  III 250,000 3YO 1  Mile 

Mon., July 5 Grand Couturier   150,000 4&UP 1 1/2 (Turf) 

 
Stars & Stripes Racing 
Festival     

Sat., July 10 Belmont Derby Invitational  I 1,000,000 3YO 1 1/4 (Turf) 

Sat., July 10 Belmont Oaks Invitational  I 700,000 F3YO 1 1/4 (Turf) 

Sat., July 10 Victory Ride III 150,000 F3YO 6  1/2 Furlongs 

Sun., July 11 River Memories    150,000 F&M 4&UP 1 1/2 (Turf) 
 


